

January 19, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

RE: PCN 5—PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing the attached Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 23-003.

The following is seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 23-003:

Carla Scarsella

The following is seeking qualification under Paragraph 14 of Order No. 23-003:

Rick LinkRick VailLori RolowRohan ChatterjeeCathie AllenJennifer AngellSusan RolfMatthew McVeeSiu Kee WongLisa HarkinsCarrie MeyerKaley McNay

Santiago Gutierrez Baltazar Guzman

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Jennifer Angell, Regulatory Project Manager, at (503) 331-4414.

Sincerely,

Cathie Allen

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

APPENDIX B CONSENT TO BE BOUND

PCN 5

This	Modified	Protective	Order and	Appendix E	3 governs	the use	of Highly	Confidential
Infor	mation in	these proc	eedings.					

<u>PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power</u> ("Party") agrees to be bound by the terms of the Modified Protective Order and certifies that it has an interest in this proceeding that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Carla Scarsella
Printed Name:	Carla Scarsella
Date:	January 12, 2023

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 13:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By: Signature: Printed Nam Address: Employer: Job Title:	Signature: Printed Name:	Carla Scarsella Carla Scarsella	Date: January 12, 2023
	Address: Employer:	-825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000, Portland,	OR 97232 eral Counsel

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature:	Part Ind	Date: _	1/13/2023
	Address:	Pick T. Link	0222.	
	Address:	825 NE Mutnoman St. Portland, DR	97230	_
	Employer:	Pacifi Corpo		
	Associated Par	ty (if applicable).		
		Vice President		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature:	RChatterjee	Date:	1/17/2022
•	Printed Name	ROHAN CHATTERJEE	_	
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 600, Portla	nd, Ore	gon 97232
	Employer:	PACIFICORP	_	
	Associated Pa	urty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Commercial Transmission Manager	_	
	16			
	If not an emplo	byee of a party, describe practice and clients:		

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Susan Ann Rolfe	Date:	Jan 12, 2023
•	Printed Name:	Susan Ann Rolfe		
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah Street, Portland, OR 97	7232	
	Employer:	PacifiCorp	_	
	Associated Par	ty (if applicable):	_	
	Job Title:	Discovery Manager (ESM-C&T)	_	
		, ,	_	

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Lisa Harkins	Date:	01/17/2023
•	Printed Name:	Lisa Harkins	_	
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah, Ste. 1600, Portland, OR	97232	
	Employer:	PacifiCorp	_	
		ty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Transmission Regulatory Analyst	_	

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Julus	Date:	1-19-2023
-	Printed Name:	Santiago Gutierrez	_	
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah, Ste 2000, Portland, OR 97232	_	
	Employer:	PacifiCorp	_	
Associated Party (if applicable):				
	Job Title:	Coordinator, Regulatory Operations	_	

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Reil Val	Date:	01/12/2023
,	Printed Name:	Rick Vail		
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97232		
	Employer:	PacifiCorp		
	Associated Par	rty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Vice President, Transmission		

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature:	Cathie Allen		Date:	1/12/2023
	Printed Name:	Cathie Allen			
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah	, Suite 2000, Portland, OR	97232	2
	Employer:	PacifiCorp PacifiCorp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		rty (if applicable):	PacifiCorp		
	Job Title:	Regulatory Affairs	Manager		
	If not an emplo	oyee of a party, describ	pe practice and clients:		

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By: Signature:		Matthew McVee		Date:	01/13/23	
-	Printed Name:	Matthew McVee	.		_	
Address:		825 NE Multnomah Street, Su	iite 2000, Portland, OR 97232			
	Employer:	PacifiCorp		<u> </u>		
	Associated Pa	rty (if applicable):	<u>PacifiCorp</u>			
	Job Title:	VP, Regulatory Policy and Ope	erations			

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature:	Canic Neys	Date:	1-12-2023
-	Printed Name:	Carrie Meyer	_	
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah, Ste 2000, Portland, OR 97232	_	
	Employer:	PacifiCorp	_	
	Associated Par	rty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Adviser, Regulatory Operations	_	

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

0 00

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature:	Bulty Cen	Date:	1/17/2023
-	Printed Name:	Baltazar Guzman		
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah Street Portland, Oregon 97232		
	Employer:	PacifiCorp		
	Associated Pa	rty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Discovery & Tracking Manager		

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature:	KR	Date:	1/18/23
	Printed Name:	Lori J Rolow	_	
	Address:	5127 75th Ave SW Olympia WA 98512		
	Employer:	Pacific Power		
	Associated Pa	rty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Director Transmission Capital		
	If not an emplo	yee of a party, describe practice and clients:		

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Seninger Theeld	Date: <u>1/12/2023</u>
-	Printed Nam	De: Jennifer Angell	

Address: 825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

Employer: PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power

Associated Party (if applicable): PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power

Job Title: Regulatory Project Manager

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

0 1 1

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Sin Bee Norg	Date:	01/19/2023
,		Siu Kee Wong		
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000, Portland, (Oregon 97	7232
		PacifiCorp	_	
	Associated Pa	rty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Manager, Discovery & Regulatory Operatio	ns	
	If not an emplo	yee of a party, describe practice and clients:		

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Information Under Paragraph 14 PCN 5

Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 14.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. I or the party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature:	Kaley McNay	Date:	1-14-2023
•	Printed Name:	Kaley McNay	_	
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah, Ste 2000, Portland, OR 97232	_	
	Employer:	PacifiCorp	_	
	Associated Pa	rty (if applicable):		
	Job Title:	Coordinator, Regulatory Operations	_	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I delivered a true and correct copy of **PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages** on the parties listed below via electronic mail in compliance with OAR 860-001-0180.

Service List PCN 5

KAYE BISHOP FOSS 7JBLIVINGTRUST 774 PHEASANT RD ADRIAN, OR 97901 Onthehoofl@gmail.com JAMES FOSS 7JBLIVINGTRUST 774 PHEASANT RD	MEG COOKE WHITETAIL FOREST LLV 1601 OAK ST LA GRANDE, OR 97850 meganlatebird@hotmail.com JASON GASKILL OWYHEE OASIS 914 TUPELO DR
ADRIAN, OR 97901 Onthehoof1@gmail.com	NYSSA, OR 97913 jgaskill@providedholdings.capital
SUSAN GEER WHITETAIL FOREST LLC 906 OENN AVE LA GRANDE, OR 97850 susanmgeer@gmail.com	F STEVEN KNUDSON (C) FSK ENERGY 2015 SE SLAMON ST PORTLAND, OR 97214 sknudson@threeboys.com
GREG LARKIN (C) Larkingreg34@gmail.com	MARGIE MARIE LYON (C) 878 COYOTE GULCH RD ADRIAN, OR 97901 Marie.lyon@gmail.com
CARL MORTON MORTON CATTLE & HAY 1248 KLAMATH AVE NYSSA, OR 97913 cnjmorton@gmail.com	JULIE MORTON MORTON CATTLE & HAY 1248 KLAMATH AVE NYSSA, OR 97913 cnjmorton@gmail.com
SAM MYERS GENERATION FARM COMPANY Sam.myers84@gmail.com	SKYLAN MYERS GENERATION FARM COMPANY 68477 LITTLE BUTTE CREEK RD HEPPNER, OR 97836 myers.skylan@gmail.com
TIMOTHY PROESCH (C) OWYHEE OASIS 2104 OWYHEE LAKE ROAD NYSSA, OR 97913 owyheeoasis@gmail.com	JOHN WILLIAMS (USPS DELIVERY) PO BOX 1384 LA GRANDE, OR 97850

B A CHELCORD	
PACIFICORP	_
PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER	MATTHEW MCVEE (C)
825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000	PACIFICORP
PORTLAND, OR 97232	825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000
oregondockets@pacificorp.com	PORTLAND, OR 97232
	matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
CARLA SCARSELLA (C)	
PACIFICORP	
825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000	
PORTLAND, OR 97232	
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com	
STAFF	
SUDESHNA PAL (C)(HC)	YASSIR RASHID (C)(HC)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
OREGON	PO BOX 1088
PO BOX 1088	SALEM, OR 97308
SALEM, OR 97308	yassir.rashid@puc.oregon.gov
Sudeshna.pal@puc.oregon.gov	
JOHANNA RIEMENSCHNEIDER (C) (HC)	
PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION	
1162 COURT ST NE	
SALEM, OR 97301-4796	
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us	
jonama.remensemeraer@doj.state.or.us	
IDAHO POWER	1
JOCELYN C. PEASE (C)(HC)	DONOVAN E. WALKER (C)
MCDOWELL RACKNER & Gibson	IDAHO POWER COMPANY
419 SW 11 th AVE STE 400	PO BOX 70
PORTLAND, OR 97205	BOISE, ID 83707
jocelyn@mrg-law.com; dockets@mrg-law.com	dockets@idahopower.com;
, activities in the same of th	dwalker@idahopower.com
	an anterioridanopo menorin
STOP B2H	
JIM KREIDER (C)	
60366 MARVIN RD	
LA GRANDE, OR 97850	
jkreider@campblackdog.org	

Dated this 19th day of January 2023.

Santiago Gutierrez Coordinator, Regulatory Operations